
NAC 5 Meeting Minutes
Thursday, June 22, 2017

Recorder:   Michele Bowman

Location:  Taskers Chance Pool House

Start Time:  7:00 pm   End Time:  8:15 pm

Attendance:  5 residents

POLICE REPORT:
Officers were not at the meeting due to attendance at a funeral.  Michele Bowman took several parking complaints and a suspected
drug activity complaint.

OLD BUSINESS:
 Please “LIKE” City of Frederick NAC 5 on Facebook

NEW BUSINESS:

SUGGESTIONS/COMMENTS/UPDATES:
 Patti Mullins, Public Information Coordinator with the City of Frederick was in attendance and talked with residents.

SPECIAL EVENTS:
 August 1st 6-9 pm National Night Out

Mullinix Park, Hill Street Park, Lucas Village Community and Carrollton Park

 September 3rd 3 pm Guns & Hoses Softball game - $10 includes Keys game at 6 pm
Contact Kevin Forrest for tickets 301-748-7122  kforrest@frederickmdpolice.org

 September 6th 9-11 am Coffee with a Cop – FCC Student Center

 September 9th All Day In The Street Festival – Downtown Frederick

NAC 5CONTACT INFORMATION:
Belinda Morton taskerschanceinfo@gmail.com Sharon Glaser sglaser@aol.com
Gerald Harris harrisge04021958@aol.com Shauna Tunder shaunatunder@comcast.net
Catherine DiGennaro catherine@digennaro.com

CITY CONTACT INFORMATION:
Michele Bowman, Community Outreach/NAC Specialist:  301-600-2091     mbowman@frederickmdpolice.org
Frederick Police Department A/Sgt. Mark Pecor 301-600-3922 mpecor@frederickmdpolice.org
Frederick Police Department A/Cpl. Jason Essel 301-600-4105 jessel@frederickmdpolice.org

NAC 5 MEETINGS – 7:00 pm
Taskers Chance Pool House

2017
August 24th

September 28th

October 26th

December - tbd

FREDERICK POLICE DEPARTMENT

Emergency:  911
Non-Emergency: 301-600-2100

Anonymous Crime Tips
301-600 TIPS (8477) – phone
240-674-TIPS (8477) - text
fpdcrimetip@frederickmdpolice.org

Drug Tip Line
301-600-2246
fpddrugtip@frederickmdpolice.org

PLEASE LIKE NAC 5 ON

FACEBOOK!
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